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SHRI RAMACHANDRA
VEERAPPA:

SHRI Y. A. PRASAD:

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received the interim report of the Hotel Reviewing Committee appointed by Government last year to examine the various aspects of functlonlnll of the Hotels for their reclassification;

(b) if so, the main recommendations thereof; and

(c) whether Government owned Ashoka Hotels has not been rated even among the top three hotels in the country?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
<a) to <c). The report has not yet been received. It is expected before the end of February.

Boarding Cards for Concessional Fare Tickets for Travel by Air

7~. SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH : Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL
A VIA TION be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government have received any suggestion for introducing different desilln of Boarding Cards for holders of concessional fare tickets for travel by Air with a view to eliminate possibility of unscrupulous misuse; and

(b) the reaction of Government thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. But even before the receipt of the suuestion, the Indian Airlines had issued instructions to all the stations to adopt the simple procedure of punching the concessional tickets and the boarding cards.

Graduates of Englaeerlnll CoHege Affiliated with AllgarIJ Muslim University leaving for Pakistan

710. SHRI RAM SWARUP
VlDYARTHI:

SHRI OM PRAKASH TY AGI:
SHRI RAM GOPAL SHALWALE:
SHRI SHIV KUMAR SHASTRI:
SHRI BHARAT SINGH CHAU-

HAN:
SHRI HUKAM CHAND

KACHWAI:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred ·Question No. 5276 on the 20th December, 1968 and state:

<a) the expenditure incurred by Government on technical education of those 184
Graduate Engineers who had left for Pakistan after receiving the education;

(b) whether Government propose to introduce any bond to be signed by the students getting technical education in the said University so as to ensure that such students do not leave for Pakistan after completing their education; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V. K.
R. V. RAO): (a) It is difficult to work out figures of expenditure incurred on the education of students in one particular field in a university which covers a number of branches of study. Also the education of 184 students referred to was spread over a period of 17 years. The process of calculatinll the expenditure is laborious and the results may not be worth the labour involved.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) It is not possible to impose a restriction of this type on the students of ODe University alone, and it would be difficult to apply it to all Universities.

Provldeut Fund of a Professor of Aligarh
Muslim University

711. SHRI RAM SWARUP
VIDYARTHI:

SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI:
SHRI RAM GOPAL SHALWALE:
SHRI SHIV KUMAR SHASTRI:
SHRI BHARAT SINGH CHA-

UHAN:

